Town Hall Under Construction





Renovations are taking place with the Town Hall. In the New Year we anticipate a grand re-opening of the historical gathering place for this community!

Soon, we also look forward to re-opening the museum preserved by the Palmer Lake Historical Society https://palmerdividehistory.org/ as well as the return of the Pikes Peak Library in Palmer Lake. The ADA-compliant ramp is in final stage of completion.

Drop off unwrapped new toys to the Town office at 42 Valley Crescent before 12/13.

WINTER FIRE SAFETY TIP

No matter what type of device you use to heat your home, make sure your heating devices and/or systems are in good working order. Many things can go wrong with heating equipment during the spring and summer months. Verify that everything you need to keep your home warm throughout fall and winter is in good working order before you experience the first cold of the season.

Fireplace Safety Tips

- Get your chimney inspected each year to make sure that it is safe.
- Hire a chimney sweep to clean out your chimney every fall.
- Repair any cracks in fireplace.
- Use fireplace screens to keep sparks and fire debris inside the fireplace.
- Do not ever use gasoline to start a fire in the fireplace.
- Never leave a fire unattended.

Family Fire Safety Tips

- Teach your kids how to respond in the event of a fire.
- Make sure young children know how to dial 911.

Fire Safety Tips for Holiday Decorations

- Only use fire retardant holiday decorations.
- Verify that all holiday lights and extension cords have been tested by an organization such as Factory Mutual or Underwriters Laboratory.

Make sure your space heater has an Automatic shut off in case it tips over.



OUR TOWN

TOWN OF PALMER LAKE

42 VALLEY CRESCENT

PO BOX 208

PALMER LAKE, CO 80133

719-481-2953

719-488-9305 FAX

Town Meetings (Email any Public Comment)

WATER Billing Service

American Conservation & Billing Solutions (AmCoBi) 877-410-0167 x2

Please leave a message if needed or email clientcare@amcobi.com
Subject Line: property address

ACCOUNT SET UP AND ONLINE PAYMENT www.AmCoBi.com

- * Never miss a water statement by logging into your account on the first of each month.
- * Allow 7-10 business days when you or your bank mail a payment.
- * Payments received after the 20th will incur a \$15 late fee.
- * Both Landlord & Tenant can set up an account online to stay informed.

GRINCH PROOF HOLIDAY LIGHT DISPLAYS



- Shut down at night
- *Set up surveillance
- *Crime-proof your yard
- *Bring in valuable items at night
- *Stay connected with neighbors
- *Report, Report, Report



DON'T BE A VICTIM OF A PORCH PIRATE

*Verify your packages have been delivered with the company.

*Know exactly what package is missing.

*If you see the thief, make note of the vehicle and person's physical description- gender, height, weight, tattoos, vehicle, license plate, make and model to report to the officer.

*Call 911 and ask for an officer to come to your home.

*If you have a security camera on your home make a copy of the video to hand to the officer. Ask neighbors if their cameras captured the thief in action and get a copy of the video.

PALMER LAKE FIRE \$10- ADULTS \$5-KIDS * PICTURES WITH SANTA UNDER 3- FREE * CHRISTMAS CAROLERS **NOVEMBER 27, 2021** 4:30 PM TO 7:00 PM PALMER LAKE ELEMENTARY 115 UPPER GLENWAY ST PALMER LAKE, CO RAFFLE TIX AVAILABLE FOR PURCHASE FOR A CHANCE TO LIGHT THE STAR

https://www.facebook.com/Palmer

LakeFire

PREPARING FOR THE WINTER SEASON - ROADS

Parking Restrictions During Snow

Municipal Code 10.10.040

When there is an accumulation of 2" (inches) or more of snow, the parking restrictions provided in this section shall be in effect. No person shall stop, stand or park any vehicle on a portion of the snow route, or leave, abandon or permit to stall any vehicle, which is stalled on any portion of the snow route.

Parked vehicles shall be removed from all streets within the Town, including those which are not designated snow routes. Failure to remove parked vehicles from any non-designated snow route will result in the inability of snow removal from any such street.



POLICE DEPARTMENT

54 Valley Crescent PO Box 208 Palmer Lake, CO 80133 719-481-2934

FIRE DEPARTMENT

12 Valley Crescent PO Box 208 Palmer Lake, CO 80133

719-481-2902

SANITATION DEPARTMENT

120 Middle Glenway PO Box 687 Palmer Lake, CO 80133 719-481-2732 719-481-8924 FAX

Subscribe to the latest Town News by going to www.townofpalmerlake.com

UPCOMING DATES AND EVENTS:

https://www.townofpalmer lake.com/calendar

Holiday Lights Contest - See website for details

Parks Commission
12/06 5:00 PM, 300 Hwy 105
Board of Adjustments
12/07 5:00 PM, PLES Library
Board of Trustees
12/09 5:00 PM, 300 Hwy 105
Planning Commission
12/15 5:00 PM, PLES Library

Christmas & New Year's – Office Closed

12/23-12/24 & 12/31

Upcoming Winter Activities



* LPHS Ice Hockey at Palmer Lake * Winterfest hosted by Parks Commission